Lessor’s advance written consent, Lessee shall pay to the Lessor an additional amount of 30% 

monthly of such subleasing income. 

IMPROVEMENTS 

According to the lease terms, the Lessee shall provide the improvements listed below at its own 

cost and expense, which are estimated to cost approximately Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00). Improvements to the property include the following: 

1. Obtain all required permits and specifically approval of the Historic Preservation 

Committee (if required); 

2. Repair or renovate the building as needed, interior, electrical, plumbing, HVAC and